DOCKET NO.___113

Number Term Year
261 February 194

Trailer City, Inc.

Versus

*

Jack E. Greenawalt
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Law OFFICES
CHAPLIN & ARNOLD

D. EDWARD CHAPLIN OHLM}WMHMH;HU‘ HUP.

DAN P. ARNOLD

July 26, 1961

Charles G. Ammerman, Sheriff
Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:
You have three executions of Trailer City, Inc.,
-- -~ -~ -one each against Jack Greenawalt, Robert Greenawalt and

‘John Greenawalt. Would you please proceed at once to post
the property and fix a date for sale?

Very truly %oﬁumu

NGRS ?zwf

Dan P. Arnold

DPA/hvg
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LEDGER NO. March Ily, I96T,

CLEARFIELD, PA,

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY

Dan P. Arnold

to SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, or.

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT
Trailer City, Inc.. Ne. 261 Feb Term I96I.
vs ' No, I7 Feb Term I96I,

Jack E. Greéenwalt
R.D. Phillipsburg, Pae

RoDoR,ooo.ooooocoo $3§000 Exectition Debto0:0&00‘000&00$‘I’19 062
LeVy eeescecesesvce - 3600 PE’OthOﬂOtaI’Y v0e0rsreseee 2000
Service..."....u 3000 Attys teeesscsscese 6.56
c/8 d/Seeccsvsvecs 2,00 Interest Fr March 8, I96I.  I2.I0
Mileage.....,......'.. 33.60 She:riff,s COStSooooo‘;/o/&o'o 380'.[.9

Commisionesesceess 23689

T Lo e e odh :
Totad...}$38.49 ovele 1,257

-

- ‘

Charles G, Ammerman.e

SHERIFF

Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him

- for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or

for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become lidble for
such fees and costs by law; and the said: Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.
P. L. Laws. 1923 ~ Act No. 220, page 347.




LEDGER NO. II;/:?BL;

CLEARFIELD, PA, March Ilj, I96I,

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY

Dan Ps Arnold

to SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, or.

PLAINTIFE DEFENDANT . NO. TERM AMOUNT
Trailezseity, Ine. No. 26I Feb Term I96I.
No, I7 PFeb Term I96I,

Jack Ee Greenwalt
R.De Phillipsburg, Pa.

~R.D.ROOI6'.......,..,. $300 E o ‘ .2 [ ¥ L . .

, STerene - Woe xochition Dobteesese. - ,
ggxiéébqoofoooqoo 300 Prothonotary. :::.::::::::91.19 .gg
o/s ’d/s."".».‘... 0.099 3900 Attys 0-0090, 9200000 6.§§'§
fvlileage;::::::::"" g.gg Interest Fr March 8, I%6I. Iz:roa
Gcmisidn;,;,.,:::i '.:859;“\“7, shepiffps vOStSooooooovoooo 38.1‘9

POLaR, | ,& M 9} . ‘ Total... .$IOW 7T

Charles G+ Ammerns
¢4 Liudlle SHERIFF

Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said: Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of

his interest therein.
P. L. Laws, 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



Jack E, Greonawalt
RD.
Philipsburg, Pa.
"In Rey Trailer City, Inc. vs
Jack L. Greenawalt
Dear Sir:

By virtue of a UWrit of Execution No,17 February Term, 1961
(Judgrnent No. 261 Pebruary Term, 1961) at the suilt of Traller Clty,
Incs, I have levled on the personal property of Jack E. Greenawddt
located in Glearficld County, Pa,.

Mr. Arnold, Attorney for the Plaintliff, has instruected this
office to notify you that unless dobt of $1,194,62 plus interest
and costs are paid to this office before Tuesday, June 27, 1961,
I will have to post your personal property for sale.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES . AMMERMAN
Sheriff




SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, 1 have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant, situated in the

Seized, taken in execution, and to be sold as the property of

»  Sheriff’s Office, C_,lea;ﬁeld, Pa.;



v Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Treiler City, Inc. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

vs. [

Jack E, Greenawalt NO. 261 February Term, 19 61

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
) SS:
County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

Jack E. Greenawalt , defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein; '
(2) You are also directed to attach the following property of the defendant not levied upon in the

, as garnishee,

possession of .
did«personali property

(Specifically describe property)

“and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enj6ined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) if property of the defenda;rit not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added

as a garnishee and is'enjoined as-above stated.

1 Amount due $._1,19L,62
Interest from March 8, 1961 ‘ $
$ 6450

Costs (to be added) Attorney ‘
Prothonotary D%/ / i 6.00

''''''' Prot}yﬁlotary /

22N ‘ Deputy

March 13, 1961 Proth’y. No. 64

Date

V4



¢ s A

may abandon

1

In compliance with Civil Procedure Rule No. 3120 the sheriff

the levy if (1) etcs

(1)

The plaintiff fails to make payment promptly upon demand of the

sheriff's proper fees and costs, or

sale of the property levied upon is not held w‘ithin.s.,ix (6) months

after levy,

or the time for sale

unless the proceedings are stayed

(2)

Eff., Nov, 1, 1960.

Adopted March 30, 1960,

is extended by the court..

& Aoy B B &

Sheriff

I 4
iam Charney,

Signed,
4

s

Lif

4

&/l

#.

&

"No. 261 Jebruary  Term, 19 63.

No. 37 -February Term, 1961

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

o Trailer City, Ince . ..

VS.

Jack E. Greenawalt

RECEIVED WRIT THIS. . day
of__MAR 13 1961 A.D,19___

Sheriff

R. D. Philipsburg, Penna.

".,"-'.l LR

sl (e}

WRIT OF EXECUTION

BRCHIE Hill
PROTHONOTARY

Dan P, Arnold
Attorney(s) for Plaintiff(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION Umw.e | $1,19L.62

[nterest from - - ..- 3/8/61

Prothonotary - - - | 6400
Use Attorney - - 6450

Use Plaintiff

Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction - - -

Sheriff - - - - -

26 &

Dan P, Arnold
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

J




Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

TRAILER CITY, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

vs.
JACK E. GREENAWALT

R. D. NO. 261 February Term Term, 1967
Philipsburg, Penna.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

(1). directed to the Sheriff of ‘ Clearfield ’ County;

(2). against the following property all _personal property

. .of defendant(s)zandx
(8xxragainstthefolswing properticinthe heands O RFINBEX X XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX X X pavmishees
(4). and index this writ | |

(a) against Jack E.. Greenawalt

defendant(s) >andx

(bimgﬁinstxxxxxxxxryxyxxxwyxYYYYYxxxxxxx*xxxxvvxxxxxxxxxxxxxx;cas_}g}axnisheg,

mmmwmpmﬁmmm@m@)WWMhmgf ollows:

(Specifieally describe property)
(If space insufficient attach extra sheets)

(5). Amount due. S $.1,194,62
Interest from Markh 8, 1961 . $
Costs -(to be added) ‘ S -

E &\I_Q Q Wia a%-

Attorney for Plaintiff (s)

Proth’y. No. 63 \




No. 261 February

PENNSYLVANIA.

TRAILER. CITY, INC.

Term, 19 61

No. / N &\u\\n% . Term, Hm-M\

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

V8.

JACK E. GREENAWALT .

Praecipe for ﬁ@# of Execution

@ MAR1 3 1961
= WM. T. HAGERTY
PROTECROTARY

B

RECEIVED WRIT THIS day
of A.D.,19.__ ,
at M.

Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT |

Interest from -

Prothonotary -

Use Attorney

Use Plaintiff

Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction - - -

Sheriff - - - - -

Dan P. Arnold

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)



e 4890.00 _ March 18, . 795

On Demand

. 7
_mww&Qmmmw&w 607 W. Gen. Robinson St., Pgh 12, Pa,

- Willtont defuleaigon, vedie received, wrtly rrilerest

And M\\\\\\S — e dp hercbyernpoiver.ciny ANDINer.0f Ly Lol of Record witlnn e Uniled Stales.orelsentiere 1o appear
Jor. Lozl o fler.on e el \\Q.\%NN\«.\\&.%\%«k§@@.§&\§%§~x. g i7hst me ] Las.otany lerm for the
aliove sune with £osts.of sudl and Aorrers commisstonf/— =2~ percent for.collection and release of all ermrs and withonl
stapofececlion and Llsifion and erlension qpon.any levy.on real esiale s fereby warved,.and.condentnaltion. ayreed lo.and the, exempline
o personad propierly fiom lovy and sals.on anv.execirlion bereon, 1salspliemly.capressiy wecverds no.beneit.orexemplion. be clutmed wunder
wonid Gy virlue o any cxemplion law wow in fivee o which may be fereall .VMQ&N\&

4 i Witness WY JLarnd arnd seal (SEAL)
E . 72 Ghree J (SEAL)
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86~-E—Statement and Confession on Judgment Note
Henry Hall, Inc., Indiana, Pa. .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
TRATILER CITY, INC. Clearfield County,

" | of i t}’% Term, 19;?1/
| No Qé /

versus Debt, - - - - - $890.00..
ACK E. GREENAWALT
g. D Atty’s Commission, - $199.30 ¢.1,089.30
Philipsburg, Penna. Int. from March 18, 1959
- : Due On_demand
Clearfield i County, ss.

" The Plaintiff’s claim in this case is founded on @ single bill or judgment note, signed, sealed,
and dated the 18th day of March A.D. 19.89.,
by which the Defendant promise to pay to the order of the Blaintiﬂ’--..QJ:l...d.e.mand-.----; ..............
Refbercdute, the sum of Eight. hundred ninety. ($890.00)

and which said single bill or judgment note coniains a power of attorney authorizing any at-
torney of any Court of Record in the United States, or elsewhere, to appear therein for said De-
fendant and confess judgment in favor of the said Plaintiff , for the above sum, with costs of

sutt, and attorney’s commission of......... 15%......... per. cent. for collection, and release of all errors,
and without stay of execution, waiving the benefit of the exemption laws; with waiver of inquisi-,
tion and extension upon any levy on real estate, agreeing to condemnation and sale on Fi. Fa. of

the same :
Q @ WQ ________ VMR\L ...............
Attorney for Plantiff
Clearfield. . ... _COUNTY, ss.
By virtue of the power of attorney above recited,.. I do hereby appear for the

said Defendant and confess judgment in favor of the said Plaintiff for the sum of Eight. ...

hundred ninety ($890.00) Dollars debt
Ohe..hundrecl.-nine.ty_-ninp and.30/100_($1.99..30).....Dollars attomey s commission,
n all.One._thousand eighty-nine and 30/100 ($1,889,30) Dollars,
with interest thereon from the 18th day of March :

A. D. 19.59., with costs of suit, release of all errors, and without stay of execution, and I hereby,
“for said Defendant , waive inquisition and extemsion, and agree to the condemnation and sale
on Fi. Fa. of any real estate levied upon, and further waive the exemption of real and personal
property from levy and sale on execution here-n, under and by virtue of any exemption law now

* in force, or. which may hereafter be passed.
Q S - Q ‘ 1¢n6 \5\

Attorney for Plaintiff




1 hereby certify that the residence of the Plaintiff in this judgment is

607 W..Gen. Robinson. St..,.N

G-

WWQ (lsfwb\‘] _Attorney for Plaintiff
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